
Mowbray Primary School 

Stakeford Lane 

Guide Post 

Choppington 

Northumberland 

NE62 5HQ 

  01670 823198  

Fax: 01670 531329 

 Northumberland 
County Council 

 
 

Mr Andrew Miller 

Headteacher 

 
E-mail: Admin@mowbrayprimary.northumberland.sch.uk    Web Site: www.mowbrayprimary.northumberland.sch.uk 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
AM/LH 
 
3 February 2017 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Forest School Classroom 
As you will have noticed, our new Forest School Outdoor Classroom has been built this week.  We 
are thrilled that we now have this fantastic new resource which will help further develop our Forest 
School provision. 
 
Bikes and Scooters 
Please be aware that bikes and scooters should not be used on the yard before and after school 
as the risk of hitting someone is very high.  Please ensure that bikes/scooters are pushed until they 
are off the school site. 
 
As an update on cycle and scooter storage, we expect these to be installed during half term. 
 
Education Welfare Officer 
We have been assigned a new EWO who replaces Alan Wilde.  Mrs Christine Foster will now be 
regularly visiting school and examining attendance records. 
 
A reminder, it is your responsibility to contact school as soon as possible on each day of absence 
to inform the office of the absence.  Please avoid passing messages via sibling’s teacher. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr A Miller 
Headteacher 
 
 
 

 

Monday 13 – Friday 17 February Maths week 

Friday 17 February Break up for half term 

Monday 20 – Friday 24 February Half term holiday 

Monday 27 February Pupils return to school 

Monday 27 February – Friday 3 March  Book Fair 

Wednesday 1 and Thursday 2 March Parents’ evenings 

Friday 3 March World Book Day 

Friday 24 March Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 28 March 
Wednesday 29 March 
Thursday 30 March 

Mothers’ Day lunches 

Wednesday 5 April Easter Egg competition / Egg hunt for nursery & Reception 

Thursday 6 April Easter disco 

Friday 7 April Easter Service / Break up for half term 

Monday 10 – Friday 21 April  Easter holidays 
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